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Colby High School Volleyball

From left to right, front row: Danielle Foster, Tessa Krzycki, Gabby Wilson, Brielle Mc-
Kee, Kalea Robert, Lainie O’Neal, Kylee Martin, Kate Kuper, Brooklyn Bange. Middle 
row: Abby Friesen, Rachel Browne, Sydney Stephens, Cheyenne Ortner, Kelly Sloan, 
Brooke Wark, Lara Stephens, Courtney Reilley, Tatym Rundel, Desi Schippers, Kali 
Kuper, Allie Freisen. Back row: Coach Shirley Arnberger, Coach Amanda Lewallen, 

Kaitlyn Flanagin, Shelby Gardner, Kenzie Curry, Haileigh Shull, Morgan Mengel, Lau-
ren Bell, Hannah Strange, Hailey Schindler, Karly Shull, Darby Sager, Brenly Terrell, 
Kaylee Rehmer, Shaila Giebler, Coach Jerry McKee. Not pictured: Krystal Lowe and 
Katie Kunnemann Woofter.

Tuesday, Sept. 11, 4 p.m. – at Liberal (Guymon, Okla., Ulysses and Liberal)
Thursday, Sept. 13, 3:30 p.m. – at Oakley (Hoxie and Scott City)
Saturday, Sept. 15, 8:30 a.m. – at Liberal Tournament
Saturday, Sept. 22, 8:30 a.m. – at Topeka Seaman Tournament
Saturday, Sept. 29, 9 a.m. – at Oakley Tournament
Monday, Oct. 1, 4 p.m. – at Colby (Hays, Phillipsburg and Liberal)
Tuesday, Oct. 9, 4:30 p.m. – at Oberlin (Quinter)
Saturday, Oct. 13, 10 a.m. – GWAC at Hugoton
Saturday, Oct. 20, TBA – Sub-State
Friday, Oct. 26, TBA – State at Salina
Saturday, Oct. 27, TBA – State at Salina

Varsity Schedule
Saturday, Sept. 8, 9 a.m. – at Scott City Tournament
Tuesday, Sept. 11, 4 p.m. – at Liberal (Guymon, Okla., Ulysses 

and Liberal)
Thursday, Sept. 13, 3:30 p.m. – at Oakley (Hoxie and Scott City)
Saturday, Sept. 29, 9 a.m. – at Colby Round Robin Tournament
Monday, Oct. 1, 4 p.m. – at Colby (Hays, Phillipsburg and Lib-

eral)
Saturday, Oct. 6, 9 a.m. – at Hays Tournament
Tuesday, Oct. 9, 4:30 p.m. – at Oberlin (Quinter)

Junior Varsity Schedule

Saturday, Sept. 8, 9 a.m. – at Dodge City Tournament
Thursday, Sept. 13, 4 p.m. – at Colby (Hays, Norton and Wheat-

land)
Saturday, Sept. 22, 9 a.m. – at Rawlins County Tournament
Thursday, Sept. 27, 3 p.m. – at Grainfield (Hays and Garden City)
Monday, Oct. 1, 4 p.m. – at McCook (Neb.)
Saturday, Oct. 6, 9 a.m. – at Hays Tournament
Tuesday, Oct. 9, 4:30 p.m. – at Oberlin (Quinter)
Thursday, Oct. 11, 4 p.m. – at Scott City (Garden City and Good-

land)

C-Team Schedule

455 N. Franklin   •   Colby   •   462-6000

The best of luck to all
area students

participating in
sports this year!
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